www.adriaticmetals.com 10

FINANCIALS - AFTER-TAX FREE CASH FLOW

-25

-148

221

264

239 242

205
217

128

80

51

3 1

-200.00

-150.00

-100.00

-50.00

0.00

50.00

100.00

150.00

200.00

250.00

300.00

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

A
cc

u
m

u
la

ti
v
e
 C

a
sh

 F
lo

w
 (

U
S
$
 m

il
li
o

n
s)

After-Tax FCF Cumulative

www.adriaticmetals.com 11

25%

35% 40%
37%

27% 29%

25%
26%

23%
20% 13%

15%

19%
22%

20%

15%
16%

16%

16%

15%

13%
13%

2%

3%
2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

3%

3%

4%

4%

16%

14% 11%

14%

17%

16%

15%

13%

10%
12%

10%

42%

29%

25%
27%

38%

37%

40%

40%

47%

49%
58%

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

A
g

E
q

A
v
e
ra

g
e
 A

n
n

u
a
l
G

ra
d

e
 (

g
/t

)

R
e
v
e
n

u
e
 (

U
S
$
 m

il
li
o

n
)

Zn Pb Cu Au Ag Sb Feed Grade Head Grade

REVENUE BY METAL Vs FEED/HEAD GRADE
Year 1- 5 average 15 Moz AgEq /year

Revenue Split LOM Average

www.adriaticmetals.com 12

SENSITIVITIES Vs INPUTS

Sensitivities to Post-Tax NPV 8% (US$ million)

(20.0%) (10.0%) -- 10.0% 20.0%

Operating Cost $1,121  $1,091  $1,062  $1,032  $1,003

Initial CAPEX $1,091  $1,076  $1,062  $1,047  $1,033

Head Grade $726  $891  $1,062  $1,231  $1,400

Silver Price $937  $994  $1,062  $1,128  $1,188

Zinc Price $956  $1,009  $1,062  $1,115  $1,168

 $700

 $800

 $900

 $1,000

 $1,100

 $1,200

 $1,300

 $1,400

(20%) (10%) -- 10% 20%

P
o

st
-T

a
x

N
P

V
 8

%
 (

U
S
$
M

)

Operating Cost (+/-%) Initial CAPEX (+/-%)

Head Grade (+/-%) Silver Price (+/-%)

Zinc Price (+/-%)

100%

120%

140%

160%

(20%) (10%) -- 10% 20%

P
o

st
-T

a
x

IR
R

 (
%

)
Operating Cost (+/-%) Initial CAPEX (+/-%)

Head Grade (+/-%) Silver Price (+/-%)

Zinc Price (+/-%)

Sensitivities to Post-Tax NPV 8% (US$ million)

(20.0%) (10.0%) -- 10.0% 20.0%

Operating Cost

(+/-%)
141.4% 137.9% 134.4% 131.0% 127.6%

Initial CAPEX

(+/-%)
162.1% 147.0% 134.4% 123.8% 114.7%

Head Grade

(+/-%)
100.1% 117.3% 134.4% 151.2% 167.7%

Silver Price

(+/-%)
121.2% 127.3% 134.4% 141.1% 147.2%

Zinc Price

(+/-%)
124.2% 129.4% 134.4% 139.4% 144.3%

www.adriaticmetals.com 13

INITIAL CAPITAL COSTS

INITIAL CAPITAL COST ESTIMATE

(US$ million)
2021 DFS 2020 PFS % CHANGE

Rupice Underground Mining 21.1 6.3 235%

Rupice Surface Site Infrastructure 35.8 24.0 49%

Minerals Processing 46.1 58.1 -21%

Vares Processing Plant Site

Infrastructure
6.4 8.9 -28%

Regional Infrastructure and Utilities 5.7 4.5 26%

Temporary Infrastructure Construction 5.8 5.3 10%

Product Handling and Logistics 0.0 3.4 -100%

Common Costs and Services 0.8 7.2 -89%

Owners Costs 46.6 55.3 -16%

Total 168.2 173.0 -3%

www.adriaticmetals.com 14

SUMMARY OF INITIAL CAPITAL COST DIFFERENCES

CATAGORY 2021 DFS 2020 PFS Comments

Rupice Underground Mine 21.1 6.3 Reassignment of expensed vs capitalised values.

Rupice Site Infrastructure 35.8 24.0

Site preparation cost and haul road costs have increased (increased earthwork

volumes). Includes rail head. Additional decline. Single stage primary crush to three-

stage. Includes paste backfill plant.

Minerals Processing 46.1 58.1 Removal pyrite and barite systems. Exclusion of SAG mill.

Vares Processing Plant Site

Infrastructure
6.4 8.9

Additional costs towards power and TSF and more optimised cost for non-

processing buildings.

Regional Infrastructure & Utilities 5.7 4.5
Power supply now accounted for (“connection fee”) - $5.7M. PFS included VPP site

access road ($4.5M) which has been reassigned to Rupice Site Infrastructure